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VAR_NAME,C,10PROC_DBF,PROC_FIL,C,8SCRN_NAM,C,1MUVAR_DBF,C,8VAR_ALI,C,8 VA
M_BUSSTATE NAME STATES ### STATES I
M_HOMSTATE NAME STATES ### STATES I
M_LASTNAME FOLLOW NAMES ### NAME I
M_LASTNAME APPOINT NAMES ### NAME I
M_TYPE EXPENSE EXPENSE ### BUSEXP I
M_ETYPE BUDGET EXPENSES ### BDGEXP I
M_CARD BUDGET CRDT_CARD ### CREDIT I
M_ITYPE BUDGET INCOME ### BDGINC I
M_LASTNAME COMMUN NAMES ### NAME I
M_ETYPE BMONTH EXPENSES ### BDGEXP I
M_ITYPE BMONTH INCOME ### BDGINC I
M_TYPE FOLLOW FOLL_TYPE ### FTYP I
M_STATUS FOLLOW FOLL_STAT ### FSTAT I
M_BUSTYPE NAME BUS_TYPE ### BUSTYPE I
M_CTYPE FOLLOW CALL_TYPE ### FTYP I
M_STATUS APPOINT APPT_STAT ### FSTAT I
M_TYPE APPOINT APPT_TYPES ### ATYPE I
M_TYPE COMMUN COMM_TYPE ### CTYP I
M_BUSSTATE COMMUN STATES ### STATES I
M_HOMSTATE COMMUN STATES ### STATES I
M_SCODE TRANS SVC CODE ### SVC I
M_LASTNAME TRANS CUSTOMERS ### NAME I
M_STATE TRANS STATES ### STATES I
M_FTYPE COMMUN FOLL_TYPE ### FTYP I
M_STATE SPECIAL STATES ### STATES I
M_TYPE1 SPECIAL CONT_TYPE ### FTYP I
M_TYPE2 SPECIAL FOLL_TYPE ### FTYP I
M_TYPE3 SPECIAL REPLY_TYPE ### FTYP I
M_PARTY EXPENSE PARTY ### PARTY I
M_STATE SHARE STATES ### STATES I
M_STATE REG STATES ### STATES I
M_SHARENUM SHARE SOFTWARE ### SOFTWARE I
M_CLASSNUM REG COURSES ### CLASS I
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DI_FLD1,C,13 DI_FLD2,C,13 DI_FLD3,C,13 DI_FLD4,C,1DI_FLD5,C,13DI_FLD6,C,13DISSE_FLD1,C,9
STATE NAME 2 STATE
STATE NAME 2 STATE
LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER 3 LASTNAME
LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER 3 LASTNAME
CODE DESCRIP 2 CODE
ID CODE DESCRIP 3 CODE
ID CARD 2 ID
ID CODE DESCRIP 3 CODE
LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER 3 LASTNAME
ID CODE DESCRIP 3 CODE
ID CODE DESCRIP 3 CODE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
STATUS DESCRIP 2 STATUS
TYPE 1 TYPE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
STATUS DESCRIP 2 STATUS
CODE DESCRIP 2 CODE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
STATE NAME 2 STATE
STATE NAME 2 STATE
SCODE SDESCRIP 2 SCODE
LASTNAME /15 FIRNAME /12 EMPLOYER /25 CUSTNUM 4 LASTNAME
STATE NAME 2 STATE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
STATE NAME 2 STATE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
TYPE DESCRIP 2 TYPE
PARTY 1 PARTY
STATE NAME 2 STATE
STATE NAME 2 STATE
SHARENUM SOFTWARE VERSION 3 SHARENUM
CLASSNUM CLASSS FROM_D /C 3 CLASSNUM
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SE_FLD2,C,9 SE_FLD3,C, SE_FLD4,C,9 SE_FLD5,C,9 SE_FLD6,C,9 SE_NTX1,C,8 SE_NTX2,C,8SE_NTX3,
STATE
STATE

EMPLOYER NLAST NEMPL
EMPLOYER NLAST NEMPL
DESCRIP CODE DHBEDESC

BE_CD
CARD
BI_CD

EMPLOYER NLAST NEMPL
ID BE_CD BE_ID
ID BI_CD BI_ID
DESCRIP TYPE DHFTDESC
DESCRIP STATUS DHFDESC

BUSTYPE
DESCRIP TYPE DHFTDESC
DESCRIP STATUS DHFDESC
DESCRIP ATYPE DHADESC
DESCRIP CTYP DHCDESC

STATE
STATE

SDESCRIP SVC1 DHSDESC
EMPLOYER CUSTNUM NLAST NEMPL NCUST

STATE
DESCRIP TYPE DHFTDESC

STATE
DESCRIP TYPE DHFTDESC
DESCRIP TYPE DHFTDESC
DESCRIP TYPE DHFTDESC

PARTY
STATE
STATE

SOFTWARE SHARENUM SOFTWARE
CLASSS C_CNUM C_CLASS
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SE_NTX4,C,8SE_NTX5,C,8SE_NTX6,C,8ORDAT_FLD1,C,1AT_FLD2,C,1AT_FLD3,C,10AT_FLD4,C,10
1 BUSSTATE
1 HOMSTATE
2 LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER NUMBER
2 LASTNAME FIRNAME COMPANY NUMBER
2 TYPE DESCRIP
1 ETYPE DESCRIP
1 CARD CDESCRIP
1 ITYPE DESCRIP
2 LASTNAME FIRNAME COMPANY NUMBER
2 ID ETYPE DESCRIP
2 ID ITYPE DESCRIP
2 TYPE TDESCRIP
2 STATUS SDESCRIP
1 BUSTYPE
2 CTYPE CDESCRIP
2 STATUS SDESCRIP
2 TYPE TDESCRIP
2 TYPE TDESCRIP
1 BUSSTATE
1 HOMSTATE
2 SCODE SDESCRIP
3 NUMBER LASTNAME FIRNAME MIDINIT
1 STATE
2 FTYPE FDESCRIP
1 STATE
2 TYPE1 DESC1
2 TYPE2 DESC2
2 TYPE3 DESC3
1 PARTY FULLNAME ADDRESS CITYSTATE
1 STATE
1 STATE
2 SHARENUM SOFTWARE VERSION FEE
2 CLASSNUM CLASSS FROM_D TO_D
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AT_FLD5,C,1 AT_FLD6,C,1 AT_FLD7,C,AT_FLD8,C,1AT_FLD9,AT_FLD10,CAT_FLD11,AT_FLD12,AUTO
1
1

BPHONE HPHONE EXT FAX 8
PHONE EXT HPHONE 7

2
2
2
2

BUSADDR1 BUSADDR2 BUSCITY BUSSTATE BUSZIP BUSTELE BUSEXT BUSFAX 12
3
3
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
2

EMPLOYER ADDR1 ADDR2 CITY STATE ZIP PHONE FAX 12
1
2
1
2
2
2

PROV ZIP 6
1
1

SHIPPING 5
FROM_T FAMPM TAMPM WHERE FEE STATUS TO_T 11
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AS_FLD1,C,9 AS_FLD2,C,9AS_FLD3,C,9 AS_FLD4,C,AS_FLD5,C,9AS_FLD6,C,9AS_FLD7,C,9AS_FLD8,C,9
STATE
STATE
LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER NUMBER BUSTELE1 HOMTELE1 BUSEXT1 BUSFAX
LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER NUMBER BUSTELE1 BUSEXT1 HOMTELE1
CODE DESCRIP
CODE DESCRIP
ID CARD
CODE DESCRIP
LASTNAME FIRNAME EMPLOYER NUMBER BUSADDR1 BUSADDR2 BUSCITY BUSSTATE
ID CODE DESCRIP
ID CODE DESCRIP
TYPE DESCRIP
STATUS DESCRIP
TYPE
TYPE DESCRIP
STATUS DESCRIP
CODE DESCRIP
TYPE DESCRIP
STATE
STATE
SCODE SDESCRIP
NUMBER LASTNAME FIRNAME MIDINIT EMPLOYER BUSADDR1 BUSADDR2 BUSCITY
STATE
TYPE DESCRIP
STATE
TYPE DESCRIP
TYPE DESCRIP
TYPE DESCRIP
PARTY FULLNAME ADDRESS CITYSTAT PROV ZIP
STATE
STATE
SHARENUM SOFTWARE VERSION COST SHIPPING
CLASSNUM CLASSS FROM_D TO_D FROM_T FAMPM TAMPM WHERE



Sheet1

Page 7

AS_FLD9,C,9AS_FLD10,C,AS_FLD11,C,AS_FLD12,QAF2_F2_QA_FUNC,C,1QA_REF,C,30QA_FLD1,C,8
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########

BUSZIP BUSTELE1 BUSEXT1 BUSFAX #########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########

BUSSTATE BUSZIP BUSTELE1 BUSFAX #########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########
#########

FEE STATUS TO_T #########
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QA_FLD2,C,8QA_FLD3,C,8QA_FLD4,C,8QA_FLD5,C,8QA_FLD6,C,8QA_QA_OPS,C,10LASTDAOPERATOR,C,3
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
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OPERATOR,C,3
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